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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BRIGGS & STRATTON CORPORATION

Opposer,

vs.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Applicant.

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Opposition No. 91200832 (Parent)

KOHLER CO.

Opposer,

vs.

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

Applicant.

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Opposition No. 91200146

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

OPPOSERS’ REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING

Opposers Briggs & Stratton Corporation (“Briggs”) and Kohler Co. (“Kohler”)

(collectively, “Opposers”) by and through their respective counsel of record, respectfully request

an oral hearing pursuant to TBMP § 802.02 and 37 CFR § 2.129(a).
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Dated: February 4, 2016 By: /s/ Robert N. Phillips

Robert N. Phillips

Seth B. Herring

Reed Smith LLP

101 Second Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Attorneys for Opposer Briggs & Stratton

Corporation

Dated: February 4, 2016 By: ___/s/ Kenneth R. Nowakowski____

Kenneth R. Nowakowski

Elizabeth Townsend Bridge

Melinda Giftos

Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.

535 East Wells Street, Suite 1900

Milwaukee, WI 53202

Attorneys for Opposer Kohler Co.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing OPPOSERS’ REQUEST FOR ORAL

HEARING was served via e-mail and first class mail, postage prepaid, this 4th day of February,

2016 upon:

Sarah R. Frazier, Esq.

sarah.frazier@wilmerhale.com

Michael Bevilacqua, Esq.

michael.bevilacqua@wilmerhale.com

Vinita Ferrera, Esq.

vinita.ferrera@wilmerhale.com

John Regan, Esq.

john.regan@wilmerhale.com

Shira C. Hoffman, Esq.

shira.hoffman@wilmerhale.com

Silena Paik, Esq.

silena.paik@wilmerhale.com

Barbara Barakat, Esq.

barbara.barakat@wilmerhale.com

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP

60 State Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1800

Robert N. Phillips, Esq.

RobPhillips@ReedSmith.com

Seth B. Herring, Esq.

sherring@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith LLP

101 Second Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

/s/ Peter F. Sewell

Peter F. Sewell


